

Vidya amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2012

Apurva Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. & Anr.	...	Petitioners
vs.		
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	...	Respondents

Mr. D.D. Madon, Senior counsel i/b. Vigil Juris, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni with Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : A.M. Khanwilkar and
Mrs. Mridula Bhatkar, JJ.**

DATE : 19th November, 2012.

P.C.

The counsel for the petitioners submits that in view of the subsequent development, the petitioners will be required to amend the petition.

2. Leave to amend as prayed for is granted. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks from today and copy of the amended petition to be served on the learned counsel for the respondents within the same time, failing which the petition will be dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court. Respondents to file reply affidavit within two weeks from the date of service of the amended petition. List the matter on 21st December, 2012.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)

(A.M. KHANWILKAR, J.)