

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.

**WRIT PETITION NO.1322 OF 2012**

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr.Vishal Talsania i/b Vigil Juris for the Petitioners  
Ms.Trupti Puranik for the Respondent – Corporation

CORAM: **A.M. KHANWILKAR &  
R.Y. GANOO, JJ.**

DATED: **21.12.2012**

**P.C.:**

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the matter is wrongly on Board before this Bench. It pertains to the assignment of the learned Chief Justice.
2. Office to examine this position and list the matter before the concerned Bench. Liberty to apply.

**(R.Y. GANOO, J.)**

**(A.M. KHANWILKAR,J.)**