

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2012

Apurva Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. & anr. Petitioners
vs
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and others Respondents

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/by M/s. Vigil Juris for the petitioners.
Ms. Sharmila Modle for respondent/BMC.

**CORAM: MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J.
AND ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

DATE : January 29, 2013

P.C.:

Since the Petitioners have challenged the constitutional validity of the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation (Amendment and Validation) Act 2011, the writ petition will be listed before this Bench.

2 An affidavit in reply to the amended writ petition shall be filed by 15-2-2013. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 22-2-2013.

3 Stand over to 27 February 2013.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)