

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1322 OF 2012

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Others. .. Respondents
--
Shri Vishal Talsania i/by Vigil Juris for the Petitioner.
--

CORAM : A.S. OKA & K.K. TATED, JJ
DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY 2013

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. In view of the order dated 29th January 2013, the Registry is directed to place the Petition before the appropriate Court.

(K.K. TATED, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)