

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1322 OF 2012

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and another). Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & ors). Respondents

Mr. P.A. Sawant i/b Vigil Juris for the Petitioners.

Ms.Sharmila Modle for Respondent No.1 Corporation.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. &

M.S. SANKLECHA, J.

DATE : 10 JUNE 2013

P.C.

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Municipal Corporation, stand over to 18 June 2013. To be listed in the supplementary board.

2. The learned Counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners will file an application for being relieved from the statement which was made before this Court on behalf of the petitioners on 9th May 2013. If such an application is filed by 14 June 2013, the application shall be circulated for hearing on 18 June 2013.

CHIEF JUSTICE

M.S. SANKLECHA, J.