

pmw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1243 OF 2010**

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

W.P. No.1243 of 2010

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Counsel i/by M/s. Diamondwala & Co., for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Shobna Ajitkumar, for the Respondent – BMC.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Additional Government Pleader, for Respondent – State.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1322 OF 2012 WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.192 OF 2013 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1322 OF 2012**

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Applicants/  
Petitioners

In the matter between

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners  
Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

W.P. No.1322 of 2012

Mr. Vishal Talsania a/w Mr. Sujit S. Suryawanshi i/by M/s. Vigil Juris, for Petitioners in W.P. No.1322 of 2012.

Mrs. Shobna Ajitkumar, for Respondent – BMC.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1633 OF 2013**

Everest Goods Private Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

W.P. No.1633 of 2013

Mr. Vineet B. Naik, Senior Advocate i/by M/s. Kanga & Co., for  
Petitioners.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2243 OF 2011**

Seatech Estate Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

W.P. No.2243 of 2011

Mr. Deepak Poonamiya, for Petitioners.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
A.P. BHANGALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2015**

**PC.**

. It is pointed out that Writ Petition No.1251 of 2014 and other connected Petitions involving similar issues have been fixed before the 1<sup>st</sup> Court on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2015. We, accordingly, direct the Registry to place these Petitions along with Writ Petition No.1251 of 2014 and other connected matters.

**(A.P. BHANGALE, J )**

**(A.S. OKA, J )**