

Jsn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 197 OF 2015**

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & ... Respondents
Ors.

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel with Ms. Pallavi Thakar for
Respondent – BMC.
Ms. Geeta Shastri, AGP for Respondent.

**CORAM: A.S. OKA AND
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.
DATED: 27TH FEBRUARY 2018.**

PC:-

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. On 1st August 2013, interim relief has been granted.
Hence, this Petition shall be added to the weekly board along with
Writ Petition No. 898 of 2013.
3. Notice of Motion (L) No. 197 of 2015 shall be heard along
with the main Petition.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA J.)

(A.S. OKA, J)